Short name: HAPUMA 

3. Head office address: No. 2 Ngo Quyen Street, Thanh Dong Ward, Hai Phong City, Viet 

Nam 

4. Telephone: +84 220 3853496 / 3844876             Fax: +84 220 3858606 / 3859336 

Website: https://hapuma.com  

5. Charter capital: VND 205,199,600,000 (In words: Two hundred five billion one hundred 

ninety-nine million six hundred thousand Vietnamese dong) 

6. Stock code: CTB 

7. Account bank: Vietnam Joint Stock Commercial Bank for Industry and Trade - Hai Duong 

Branch. Account No. 117000017627 

8. Business Registration Certificate: No. 0800287016, first issued by the Hai Duong